
RINGLISTE SONNTAG

1 BLAHA MONIKA, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 1 - 22
11:10 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 23 - 33
11:45 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 34 - 35
11:55 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 36 - 55

55

2 LUNDAVA ASTRID, EST HALLE 6
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 56 - 63
10:30 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 65 - 86
11:45 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34 87 - 120
13:30 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 121 - 125

69

3 FRITSCHE THOMAS, AUT HALLE 7
10:00 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 126 - 131

6

4 KREMSER BRIGITA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 132 - 156
11:15 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 157 - 161
11:30 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 162 - 164
11:40 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 165 - 165

11:45 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 166 - 168
11:55 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 169 - 179
12:35 BERGER DE PICARDIE (BERGER PICARD) . . . . . . . . 2 180 - 181
12:45 BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG . . . . . . . . . . 1 182 - 182
12:50 BOUVIER DES ARDENNES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 183 - 183
12:55 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 184 - 185
13:05 MAREMMANO - ABRUZZESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 186 - 187
13:15 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 188 - 189
13:25 POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 190 - 192
13:30 PULI ANDERSFARBIG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 193 - 193
13:35 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 194 - 194
13:40 SAARLOOSWOLFHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 195 - 195
13:45 SCHAPENDOES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 196 - 198
13:55 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 199 - 199
14:00 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 3 200 - 202
14:10 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 1 203 - 203

72

5 KOCHAN ANNA, POL HALLE 3
10:00 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 204 - 222
11:00 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 223 - 227
11:15 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 228 - 231
11:30 BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 232 - 233
11:40 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 234 - 240
12:05 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 241 - 246

43



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

6 SKVARILOVA ELENA, AUT HALLE 7
11:00 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 247 - 259

13

7 EISNER USCHI, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 260 - 260
10:05 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 261 - 262
10:15 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 263 - 265
10:25 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 266 - 266
10:30 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 267 - 271
10:45 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 272 - 277
11:05 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 278 - 284
11:30 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 285 - 287
11:40 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 288 - 292
11:55 GROSSPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 293 - 293
12:00 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 294 - 294
12:05 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 295 - 296
12:15 KLEINPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 297 - 297
12:20 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 298 - 300
12:30 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 301 - 304
12:45 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 305 - 305
12:50 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 306 - 307
13:00 TOYPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 308 - 309
13:10 ZWERGPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 310 - 310
13:15 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 311 - 314
13:30 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 315 - 317
13:40 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 318 - 318
13:45 MEHRFARBEN GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ LOH . . . . 1 319 - 319

59

8 WALKER THOMAS, AUT HALLE 8
10:00 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 320 - 346

28

9 HÄBERLI HANS ULRICH, CHE HALLE 8
10:00 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 347 - 353
10:25 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 354 - 380

34

10 RIEGER REGINA, AUT HALLE 8
12:00 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 381 - 384
12:15 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 8 385 - 392

12

11 JANES CHRISTIAN, AUT HALLE 7
12:00 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 393 - 394
12:10 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 395 - 400

8



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

12 MATAKOVIC BOJAN, HRV HALLE 10
10:00 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 401 - 403 A
10:10 FILA DE SAINT MIGUEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 404 - 404
10:15 DOG DE BORDEAUX (BORDEAUXDOGGE) . . . . . . . . 1 404 A - 404 A
10:15 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 405 - 405
10:20 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 406 - 407
10:30 FILA BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 408 - 408
10:35 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 409 - 415
11:00 DOGO CANARIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 416 - 416
11:05 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 417 - 417
11:10 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 418 - 419
11:20 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 420 - 427
11:45 TORNJAK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 428 - 429
11:55 CIMARRON URUGUAYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 430 - 431
12:05 DANSK-SVENSK GARDSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 432 - 434
12:15 CONTINENTAL BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 435 - 437

39

13 EBERSTALLER INGE, AUT HALLE 8
12:00 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 438 - 442
12:15 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 443 - 447

10

14 DOEDIJNS RONY, NLD HALLE 9
10:00 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 448 - 458
10:35 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 459 - 465
11:00 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 466 - 471
11:20 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 472 - 472
11:25 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 5 473 - 477
11:40 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 478 - 486
12:10 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 487 - 490
12:25 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 491 - 497
12:50 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 498 - 507
13:20 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 508 - 513

67

15 CUCCILLATO ALBERTO, ITA HALLE 3
10:00 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 514 - 525
10:40 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 526 - 526
10:45 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 527 - 527
10:50 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 3 528 - 530
11:05 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 531 - 536
11:25 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 537 - 544
11:50 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 545 - 547

34



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

16 DOLLMANN SISSI, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 548 - 558
10:35 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 559 - 565
11:00 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 566 - 569
11:15 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 570 - 583
12:00 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 584 - 586
12:10 JAPANISCHER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 587 - 589
12:20 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 590 - 590
12:25 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 591 - 592
12:35 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 593 - 599
13:00 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 600 - 602

55

17 GÖRBICS ANIKO, HUN HALLE 1
10:00 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 603 - 610
10:25 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 611 - 623
11:05 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 624 - 627
11:20 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 628 - 630
11:30 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 631 - 633

31

18 JUNGBLUT WALTER, DEU HALLE 3
10:00 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 634 - 635
10:10 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 636 - 636
10:15 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26 637 - 662
11:35 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 21 663 - 682
12:35 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 683 - 684
12:45 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 685 - 690

58

19 WONISCH GÜNTER, AUT HALLE 1
10:00 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 692 - 697
10:25 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 691 - 703
10:45 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 704 - 716
11:25 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 717 - 719
11:35 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 720 - 726
12:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 727 - 744
12:55 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 745 - 747
13:05 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 748 - 750
13:15 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 751 - 756

67

20 KIRSCHBICHLER HEIDI, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 757 - 768
10:40 MOPS (CARLIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 769 - 773
10:55 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 774 - 774
11:00 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 775 - 782
11:25 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 783 - 787
11:40 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 788 - 790

34



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

21 PETERMAYER MONIKA, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 791 - 798
10:25 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 799 - 804
10:45 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 805 - 818
11:30 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 819 - 822

32

22 DR. UROSEVIC MILIVOJE, SRB HALLE 9
10:00 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 823 - 824
10:10 MITTELSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 825 - 825
10:15 MITTELSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 826 - 827
10:25 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 828 - 828
10:30 KLEINSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 829 - 829
10:40 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 830 - 831
10:50 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 832 - 844
11:30 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 845 - 849
11:45 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 850 - 855
12:05 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 856 - 858
12:15 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 4 859 - 862
12:30 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 863 - 866
12:45 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 867 - 873
13:10 CIRNECO DELL’ETNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 874 - 875
13:20 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 876 - 887
14:00 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 888 - 890
14:10 PODENCO IBICENCO KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 891 - 891
14:15 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 892 - 904
14:55 SHIKOKU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 905 - 906
15:05 VÄSTGÖTASPETS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 907 - 909

87

23 BERCHTOLD PETER FRIEDRICH, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 910 - 934

25

24 EBERHARDT JOCHEN, DEU HALLE 6
10:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 935 - 961

27



RINGLISTE SONNTAG

25 DR. TESICS GYÖRGY, HUN HALLE 9
10:00 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 962 - 998
11:55 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 999 - 999
12:00 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1000 - 1000
12:05 BRAQUE SAINT-GERMAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1001 - 1001
12:10 EPAGNEUL BRETON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1002 - 1002
12:15 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1003 - 1003
12:20 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1004 - 1006
12:30 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1006 A

-
1006 A

12:30 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1007 - 1007
12:35 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1008 - 1012
12:50 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1013 - 1020
13:15 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1021 - 1021
13:20 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1022 - 1027
13:40 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7 1028 - 1034
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26 DR. VACZI-BALOGH ZSUZSANNA, HUN HALLE 11
10:25 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1035 - 1045
11:00 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1046 - 1051
10:00 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1052 - 1058
11:20 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1059 - 1067
11:50 BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1068 - 1068
11:55 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1069 - 1071
12:05 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1072 - 1072
12:10 BAYERISCHER GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . 3 1073 - 1075
12:20 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1076 - 1080
12:35 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1081 - 1088
13:00 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1089 - 1096
13:25 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1097 - 1098

64

27 DOPPELREITER MARIA-LUISE, AUT HALLE 11
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1099 - 1105
10:25 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 6 1106 - 1111
10:45 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 15 1112 - 1126
11:30 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1127 - 1128
11:40 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1129 - 1140

42

28 ZEPPI ALESSANDRO, ITA HALLE 4
10:00 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1141 - 1141
10:05 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 1142 - 1183

43

29 MAG. DR. WOLF KATJA, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 11 1184 - 1194
10:35 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48 1195 - 1242

59
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30 PETKEVICA BEATA, LTU HALLE 4
10:00 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1243 - 1244
10:10 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 1246 - 1281

39

31 . ZSOLT BIRO, HUN HALLE 4
10:00 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1282 - 1282
10:05 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1283 - 1283
10:10 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1284 - 1284
